AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
PAGE & TURNBULL, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Page &
Turnbull, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the County and
the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the

“Parties™).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
December 20, 2013 to provide an Adaptive Reuse Feasibility Study for the Old County Jail
(hereinafter, “Project”) pursuant to Request for Proposals (RFP) #10438 (hereinafter,
“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on May 20, 2014 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17) to revise the term of the Agreement to January 15, 2014 through August
13, 2014 to conform with the performance period of two hundred ten (210) calendar days and
complete work on the Project as required in RFP #10438; and

WHEREAS, Task 2, Review/Preparation of Technical Studies, and Task 3, Community
Involvement and Public Workshops have been completed for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the County has directed additions, deletions and revisions to Task 4, Re-Use
Feagibility Analysis, and additions to Task 5, Administrative Draft Study, to provide broader
analysis of reuse alternatives for the Project; and

WHEREAS, additional time beyond the two hundred ten (210) calendar days is necessary to
allow CONTRACTOR to complete remaining tasks for the Project and to allow the Parties to
negotiate a budget to complete the additions, deletions, and revisions to Task 4 and additions to

Task 5 for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to November
7, 2014 with no associated dollar amount increase to continue to provide tasks identified in the
Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No, 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1, Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from January 15, 2014 to November 7, 2014, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Page & Turnbull, Inc.
Old County Jail (REP#10438)
RMA — Public Works - AS
Term: January 15, 2014 — November 7, 2014
Not to Exceed: $119,700



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

3. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY % / CONTRACTOR*
By: L4 Page & Turnbull, Inc.
CmHlac é’i;c%i%%i ‘bfﬁcm Contractor’s Business Name
County of Monterey Q Q;Q
Date: //( /f(j,/“)f/ 390/*/[ By: (:’fz 2’/‘(“’1 Ly L@f'\_.
j (Slglm[ura of Chair, President or Vice President)

Tts: / J. Gorbon Tumau% fres,

(Print Name and Title)

Date: ﬂﬂﬂqk&‘f‘ é) Z0(4

(Sig‘nalurc of 'Sézi"é‘fary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

Approved as to Form and Legality
Office of the County Counsel

By: &fﬂm 0(/ GGaon ‘ Its: TSN PDUF \?‘{éi{x‘f\} 230,

Dcputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)
o, = @/ !
Date: (4 / ’7’ Date: C,:w/ (t-’/‘ {f,ga

Approved as to FiscajjProvisions

By: M j 1/

_/Auditor/Chnirolier

Date: _/L,__‘\J

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profil corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partuership, the name of the parinership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the parinership. TF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual

shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agrcement
Page & Turnbull, Inc.
0Old County Jail (RFP#10438)
RMA — Public Works -
Term: Jannary 15, 2014 — November 7, 2014
Not to Exceed: $119,700



2 All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

3 This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*
By: Page & Turnbull, Inc,
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name

Date: By: /Q%(M/L Q'/L’\"V M

/ (Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)

J. Gorvon TurNBuLL, RES.

(Print Name and Title)

Date: MM&Q" 6) Zol4
By: % YI]/. ) il

(Signature of ’S'ecvr‘éfa-ry, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

Its:

Approved as to Form and Legality
Office of the County Counsel

By: Its: TS DU FugegEate, TRans,

Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: Date: g/ @ [ f4—

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

By:

Auditor/Controller

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

¥INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Page & Turnbull, Inc.
0Ol1d County Jail (RFP#10438)
RMA — Public Works - AS
Term: January 15, 2014 — November 7, 2014
Not to Exceed: $119,700



QP ID: 8§d
DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

| )
ACLIRD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 07/29/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DQOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRCDUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: [f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement an this certificate does not confer rights to the

cerfificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER ST sheila Moore
T R R 1512210 B v T5ET2ATTS
aflrllcFergl;?ésrcc, GA 94105-3440 EE‘L‘EESS: smoore@sweetandbaker.com
custoneR p 4: PAGET-1
_ INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG ¢
INSURED :?tgeg 'E;Jr:bull, inc. msurer a ; Travelers Prop. Casualty ColAm
n: Ho mes ’
1000 Sariconme Strsst Fa6d TELRERD!
San Francisce, CA 94111 INSHRER &2
INSURER D ;
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[LﬁTE:}ﬂ ) TYPE OF INSURANCE m?%‘ ?.Wlmﬁ POLICY NUMBER nﬁﬁl’égﬁi} uﬁ'ﬁ%‘%‘?ﬁ\% LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH QCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
A | X | commeRrciAL GENERAL LABILITY X 5806001 L45ATIL1S 09/16/2013 | 09/16/2014 | DAVRGETORENTED s 300,000
} CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) s 5,000
f PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 2,000,000

F | GENERAL AGGREGATE 4,000,000

f
5
— !
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | proDUCTS - cOMPIOR AGG | 5 4,000,000
| 5

_] POLICY m 'TEP-E [_‘ LOC

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
ﬂ X | (Ea accident) & 1 ’ODQ‘DUO
A ANY AUTO |BAB0C1L47313 09/15/2013 | 09/15/2014
BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
e e BOGILY INJURY (Per acddent) | §
SCHEDULED AUTOS ! PROPERTY DAMAGE
| X | rirep auTos : | ’ {PER ACCIDENT) g
X_| NON-OWNED AUTOS | | " §
| ’ s
X | uMBrELLA LA | X | oocur | ; i EACH OCCURRENCE 's 5,000,000
| EXCESS LIAB MAD G | 5,000,000
A L.l CAAIMEHADE CUPS254N48A1347 0971502013 | 0911572014 | ASCREGATE W2 L
DEDUCTIBLE 5
| X | RETENTION s 2500 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION X ‘ WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN TORY LIMITS =
A | ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE XJUB3624T49414 01/01/2014 | 01/01/2015 | £ ACH ACCIDENT 3 4,000,000,
OFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? [:I NIA
[Mandatary in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)
County of Monterey, its Officers, Agents and Employees, is named Additional
Insured as respects work performed g Named Insured per attached CAT4420409
and CGD3820907. Evidence of Workers Compensation

*10 days notice for non-payvment of premium applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
MONTER1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

County of Monterey ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Contracts/Purchasing Division
168 West Alisal St., 3rd floor AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Salinas, CA 83801 ) , Sheila Moore
MW 4155122117
© 1988-200% ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2009/09) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




: PAGET-1 PAGE 2
NOTEPAD wsurep's Name  Page & Turnbull, Inc. OP ID: SH pae  07/29/2014
i1y

Policies are not to be canceled, allowed to lapse or substantia
modified without thirt y (30) days' prior writiten notice by certified
mail, return receipt requested, to the Owner, c/o Federal Realty
Investment Trust, 1626 East Jefferson Street, Rockville, MD 20852-4041,

Attn: Legal Department. Endorsement to follow.




Acord

CERTIFICATE OF L

Date {MNIDDIYR)
ar14/2014

IABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY

THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONT!
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIEICATE HOLDER. THIS

RTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

RACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: I Ine certificale holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pol
and condltions of lhe policy, certain policies require an endorsement. A stal
such endorsement(s).

icy(ies) musl be endorsed. [T SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subjecl to (he terms
ement on this cerlilicale doas not confer rights lo the cerlificate holder in liau of

|

PRODUCER C?N:ACT Sherry Young
Risk Strategies Company P 7
2040 Main Street, Suite 450 (AT Hogx), 2492420240 [AICNpy  949-596.0866
lLleHJ(CB)}_OCGFB\ﬁS_QM 4 EES‘F—EESS‘ syoung@risk-strategies.com
ic, #OF 75 R ;

. INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # ]
INSURED INSURER A: Hanover Insurance Co. 22292
Page & Turnpull INSURER B: |
1000 Sansome St., Sie 200 :z;ggg; gf -
San Francisco, CA 94111 T i

| INSURER F: | |

COVERAGES GERTIFICATE NUNBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT FOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEM ISSUIED TO THE INS

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERN: OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO \WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE
ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXACLUSIONS AND COMDITIONS OF

SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

URED MAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD INDIGATED. |

|
|
|

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOGATIONS / VEHICLES [Altach ACORD 101, Additional Re
Projecls as on file wilh ihe insured.

RES : T AboL | GUER F FOLICY EFF POLICT GAP =
e TYPE OF IM3URANGE | e | v POLICY NUMBER or eey | oo LTS
GENERAL L LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
s s o DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GEUERAL LIABILITY PREHISES (R4 ooauirenie) s
CLAIMS-IAADE . OCCUR MEN EXP (Any ann prtson) 5
PERSONAL & ADV IMJURY
GEMERAL AGGREGATE s
GEML AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PROOUCTS - COMIVOR AGG s
poLicy PROJECT LOC 5 E
2 L s VR .1 MRS | PSSO - SO O - _ !
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY I:_g.\.ﬁrg(!&ensulme Ui . |
ARNY 2UTO BODILY MHJURY (Per parson) K i
ALL OWMED AUTOS SEREOED BODILY INURY (Pt accidzny | I
MOM. = sl |
HIRED AUTOS OWNED: I‘FR;’ ;Ec?ggl‘;"”‘““ 2 3
ALTOS il
B
UNSRELLA LIAB DCCUR EACH OCCURRENGE s
EACELS LIAB GEAl AGGREGATE s
WEDE
pep | | meTewmon s s
WE STATU- -
WERKERS COMPEI R ‘ CTH-
AID BMPLOYERE' WM AL i EX
AMIY PROPRIGTORPARTNEREXECUTIVE/ EL CACH ACODEN A
DFFIGERMENBEN EXCLUUED? | Hih : GACHAGC RN 2
Mandalory 1 (14 ) - CL DISEASE-EA 3
It yes, deseribe unger OESCRIPTION OF CHPLOYEE |
QFERATIGHS balew E L. DISTASE . POLICY L4T | &
: s Per Claim £2,0G0.600
. ’ S — - : £2,000,
& | Professional Liabilty LH3948416303 03172014 | 03117/2015 | 4o 29D 52,050,900
marks Scheduls, if more spara s requirod} ’

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Confracts/Purchasing Division

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATIOM DATE THEREOF, MOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED It ACCORDANCE WITH
THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

168 West Alisal Street, 3rd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

AUTHORIZED ReFRESENTATIVE

ACORD 26 (2010/05)

@1-8-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



POLICY NUMBER: 680-6001L45A-TIL-13

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
ISSUE DATE: 11-18-13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED
(ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ORGANIZATION(S):

THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, IT’S OFFICERS,
AGENTS, AND EMPLOYEES

PROJECT/LOCATION OF COVERED OPERATIONS:

OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED

PROVISIONS

A. The following is added to WHO IS AN INSURED
(Section II);

The person or organization shown in the Sched-
ule above is an additional insured on this Cover-
.age Part, but only with respect to liability for "bod-
ily Injury”, "property damage™ or “personal injury”
caused, in whole or in part, by your acls or amis-
sions or the acts or omissions of those acting on
your behalf:

a. In the performance of your ongaing opera-
tions;

h. In eonnecticn with pramises owned by ar
rented {o you; or )

c. In connection with "your work" and included
within the ‘“products-completed operations
hazard".

Such person or organization doss not quality as
an additional insured for "bodlly injury”, “property
damage” or "personal injury” for which that per-
son or organization has assumed liability in a con-
fract or agreement.

The insurance provided to such additional insured
is limited as follows:

d. This insurance does not apply to the render-
ing of or failure to render any “professional
services".

a. The limits of insurance afforded fo the addi-
tional insured shall he the limits which you
agreed in that "contract or agreement requir-
ing insurance" to provide for that additional
insured, or the limits shown in the Declara-
tions for this Coverage Part, whichever are
jess. This endorsement does not tncrease the
limits of insurance stated in the LIMITS OF
INSURANCE (Section ill} for this Coverage
Part.

. The following is added to Paragraph a. of 4.

Other Insurance in COMMERCIAL GENERAL
LIABILITY CONDITIONS (Section IV):

However, if you specifically agree in a “contract or
agreement reguiring insurance” that, for the addi-
tional insured shown in the Scheduls, the insur-
ance provided to that additional insured under this

CG D3820907 ® 2007 The Travelers Gompanies, Inc. Page 10f2
includes the copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permisslon



Page 2 of 2

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Coverage Part must apply on a primary basis, or

a primary and non-contributory basis, this insur-

ance Is primary to other insurance that is avail-

able to such addifional insured which covers such

additional insured as a named insured, and we

will not share with the other insurance, provided

that:

(1) The "bodily injury” or “property damage" for
which coverage is sought occurs; and

(2) The "persenal injury" for which coverage is
sought arisas out of an offense committed;

after you have entered into that "contract or
agreement - requiring insurance" for such addi-
tional insured. But this insurance still is excess
over valid and collectible other insurance,
whether primary, excess, contingent or on any
other basis, that is available to the additional in-
sured when the additional insured is alsoc an addi-
tional insured under any other insurance.

. The following is added to Paragraph 8. Transfer
Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us
in COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CON-
DITIONS (Section IV):

We waive any rights of recovery we may have
against: the additional insured shown in the
Schedule above because of payments we make
for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal

© 2007 The Travelers Coripanies, Inc.
Includes the copyrighted malerial of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission

injury" arising out of "your work" on or for the pro-
ject, or at the location, shown in the Schedule
above, performed by you, or on your behalf, un-
der a "contract or agreement requiring insurance”
with that additional insured. We waive these
rights only where you have agreed o do so as
part of the "contract or agreement reguiring insur-
ance" with that additional insured entered into by
you before, and in effect when, the "bodily injury”
or “property damage” occurs, or the "personal in-
jury" offense is committed.

. The following definition is added to DEFINITIONS

(Section V):

"Contract or agreement reguiring insurance”

means that part of any contract or agreement un-

der which you are required fo include the person

or organization shown in the Schedule as an ad-

ditional insured on this Coverage Part, provided

that the "bodily injury" and “property damage” oc-

curs, and the "personal injury” is caused by an of-

fense committed:

a. After you have entered into that contract or
agreement;

b. While that part of the contract or agreement is
in effect; and

c. Before the end of the policy period.

CG D382 0907



COMMERCIAL AUTO

POLICYNUMBER: BAB001L473 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - PRIMARY AND
NON-CONTRIBUTORY WITH OTHER INSURANCE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided by the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modi-
fied by this endorsement.
SCHEDULED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

The County of Monterey, It's Qfficers, Agents and Emplovees
168 West Alisal Street, 3™ Floor
Salinas, Ca 93901

PROVISIONS

A. The following is added to Paragraph c.in A 1. B. The following is added to Paragraph 5. Other
Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II-LIABILITY insurance, in B. General Conditions of SEC-
COVERAGE: TION V- BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. and
paragraph d. of this part 5. Other Insurance, if
the scheduled person or organization shown
above has other insurance under which it is the

Any person or organization shown above who is
required under & written contract or agresment
between you and that person or crganizaticn, that
is signed and executed by you hefare the "bodily

CAT4 42 04 09

injury" or "property damage" occurs and that is in
effect during the policy period, to be named as an
additional insured s an "“insured" for Liability Cov-
erage, but only for damages to which this insur-

ance applies and only to the extent that person or-

ciganization qualifies as an 'insuredn under the
Who Is An Insured provision contained in Section
.

© 2008 The Travelers Companies, Inc.

first named insured and that insurance also ap-
plies, then this insurance is primary to and non-
contributory with that other insurance when the
written contract or agreement between you and
that scheduled person or organization, that is
signed and executed by you before the "bodily in-
jury" or "property damage" occurs and thaf is in
effect during the policy period, requires this insur-
ance to be primary and non-contributory.

Page 1 of 1



